

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5395

Please reply to:
FOI Administrator
Trust Management
Maidstone Hospital
Hermitage Lane
Maidstone, Kent
ME16 9QQ
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

01 November 2019

## Freedom of Information Act 2000

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Prolia Treatments.

## You asked:

- 1. How many patients were started on treatment with Prolia (denosumab 60mg) in the period 1st July 2017 31st December 2017?
- 2. Of the above patients, how many were subsequently treated with Prolia (denosumab 60mg) in the period of 1st January 2018 30th June 2018?
- 3. Of these patients, how many were treated again with Prolia (denosumab 60mg) in the period 31st July 2018 31st December 2018?

## Trust response:

- 1.51
- 2.27
- 3.14